## **RESOLUTION NO. 25R-03-69**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPOINTING SAMANTHA PARISH BY COMMISSIONER MELISSA P. DUNN TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE YOUNG PROFESSIONAL ADVISORY BOARD TO SERVE FOR THE REMAINDER OF A FOUR (4) YEAR TERM EXPIRING NOVEMBER 2028 OR CONCURRENT WITH THE COMMISSIONER SEAT, WHICHEVER SHALL OCCUR FIRST; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The appointment of Samantha Parish by Commissioner Melissa P. Dunn to serve as a member of the Young Professional Advisory Board for the remainder of a four (4) year term expiring November 2028, or concurrent with the Commissioner seat, whichever shall occur first, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.	
PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of, 2025.
ATTEST:	DENISE D. GRANT, MAYOR PRESIDING OFFICER
ANDREA M. ANDERSON, MMC CITY CLERK	
MOTION SECOND	Approved as to Form
R. CAMPBELL M. DUNN D. GRANT J. HODGSON S. MARTIN	Hans Ottinot Interim City Attorney